FRIDAY, JANUARY 16™

6:00 p.m.—9 p.m.
room)

Agenda for January 16-17, 2026, District 2-A2 Mid-Winter Conference
Fredericksburg, TX
HOSTED by the Fredericksburg Lions Club

Introduction of candidates & Hospitality Room at the Fairfield Hotel (in a common

SATURDAY, JANUARY 17™ — Bethany Lutheran Church, 110 W Austin St, Fredericksburg, TX 78624

8:00
9:00

9:15
9:25
9:30
9:35
9:40
9:45
9:50

9:55

10:00
10:05
10:10
10:15
10:20
10:25
10:30
10:40
10:45
10:50

10:55
11:05
11:10
11:15
11:20
11:25
11:55
12:00
1:00

3:00

Registration and check in

Call to Order

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance and Lion Pledge

Song: “God Bless America”

Introductions

A Fredericksburg Welcome

Minutes of 2nd Cabinet Meeting

Treasurer’s Report

Governor’s Opening Remarks

Peace Poster Contest

District 2-A2 Herb Petry Hall of Fame Award &
Mike Butler Award

District Souvenir Ad Program (Convention)
Nominations & Elections

District Convention

Pitch Session: Habitat For Humanity Home Build
LCIF

GST Coordinator Update

Pass the bucket

10-Minute Break

Governor’s Update

International Director Candidate Introduction
District 2-A2 Resolution of Endorsement for PCC
John Landrum'’s candidacy for Intl. Director
Lions Sight Research Foundation

Human Needs Report

Texas Lions Camp

Youth Contests

Children’s Services Report

Pop-up Service Project for Hunger

Club Announcements | Raffles

Adjourn Business Meeting | Lunch and Blessing
Membership Roundtable

Depart

DG Nan Patton

PDG Doug Thomas, Chaplain

SVDG Joe Guerra

PCC Mike Rourke

FVDG lJeffrey Almoney

Jeryl Hoover, Mayor of Fredericksburg
Lion John Guardia, District Secretary
Lion Pat Guerra, District Treasurer
DG Nan Patton

Lion Steve Medina

PCC Mike Rourke & PDG Sam Pantusa

Lion Abel Martinez

IPDG Rose Ann Barajas

Lion Rewa Seth

Lion Mike Pardoe

PDG Josh Overfelt

Lion Marlene Patton

Lion Kyra Shehane, District Tail Twister, & Crew

DG Nan Patton
PCC John Landrum
PCC Mike Rourke

Lion Wally Jackson, Chair, & COO Sam Pantusa
Lion Jeanette Lawrence, Chair

Lion Stephen Mabry, CEO

Lion Abel Martinez, Youth Opportunities Chair
Lion Ken Book, Chair

Lion Beth Iverson & Lion Marlene Patton

DG Nan Patton & PDG Doug Thomas
PDG Sam Pantusa

District 2-A2 Convention — April 10 & 11, 2026 — Eagle Pass
MD-2 Texas State Convention — May 28 - 30, 2026 — Odessa



