



**Agenda for January 16-17, 2026, District 2-A2 Mid-Winter Conference  
Fredericksburg, TX  
HOSTED by the Fredericksburg Lions Club**

**FRIDAY, JANUARY 16<sup>TH</sup>**

6:00 p.m. – 9 p.m. Introduction of candidates & Hospitality Room at the Fairfield Hotel (in a common room)

**SATURDAY, JANUARY 17<sup>TH</sup> — Bethany Lutheran Church, 110 W Austin St, Fredericksburg, TX 78624**

<b>8:00</b>	Registration and check in	
<b>9:00</b>	Call to Order	DG Nan Patton
	Invocation	PDG Doug Thomas, Chaplain
	Pledge of Allegiance and Lion Pledge	SVDG Joe Guerra
	Song: "God Bless America"	PCC Mike Rourke
<b>9:15</b>	Introductions	FVDG Jeffrey Almoney
<b>9:25</b>	A Fredericksburg Welcome	Jeryl Hoover, Mayor of Fredericksburg
<b>9:30</b>	Minutes of 2nd Cabinet Meeting	Lion John Guardia, District Secretary
<b>9:35</b>	Treasurer's Report	Lion Pat Guerra, District Treasurer
<b>9:40</b>	Governor's Opening Remarks	DG Nan Patton
<b>9:45</b>	Peace Poster Contest	Lion Steve Medina
<b>9:50</b>	District 2-A2 Herb Petry Hall of Fame Award & Mike Butler Award	PCC Mike Rourke & PDG Sam Pantusa
<b>9:55</b>	District Souvenir Ad Program (Convention)	Lion Abel Martinez
<b>10:00</b>	Nominations & Elections	IPDG Rose Ann Barajas
<b>10:05</b>	District Convention	Lion Rewa Seth
<b>10:10</b>	Pitch Session: Habitat For Humanity Home Build	Lion Mike Pardoe
<b>10:15</b>	LCIF	PDG Josh Overfelt
<b>10:20</b>	GST Coordinator Update	Lion Marlene Patton
<b>10:25</b>	Pass the bucket	Lion Kyra Shehane, District Tail Twister, & Crew
<b>10:30</b>	10-Minute Break	
<b>10:40</b>	Governor's Update	DG Nan Patton
<b>10:45</b>	International Director Candidate Introduction	PCC John Landrum
<b>10:50</b>	District 2-A2 Resolution of Endorsement for PCC John Landrum's candidacy for Intl. Director	PCC Mike Rourke
<b>10:55</b>	Lions Sight Research Foundation	Lion Wally Jackson, Chair, & COO Sam Pantusa
<b>11:05</b>	Human Needs Report	Lion Jeanette Lawrence, Chair
<b>11:10</b>	Texas Lions Camp	Lion Stephen Mabry, CEO
<b>11:15</b>	Youth Contests	Lion Abel Martinez, Youth Opportunities Chair
<b>11:20</b>	Children's Services Report	Lion Ken Book, Chair
<b>11:25</b>	Pop-up Service Project for Hunger	Lion Beth Iverson & Lion Marlene Patton
<b>11:55</b>	Club Announcements   Raffles	
<b>12:00</b>	Adjourn Business Meeting   Lunch and Blessing	DG Nan Patton & PDG Doug Thomas
<b>1:00</b>	Membership Roundtable	PDG Sam Pantusa
<b>3:00</b>	Depart	